

K.Y.H.C. Inc. Executive Board

Agenda

February 26, 2018

- I. Roll Call :
- II. Approved Board Minutes:
- III. Financial Report:
- IV. Irish Committee Report:
- V. Coyote Committee Report:
- VI. Unfinished Business:
- VII. New Business:
- VIII. Public Comment:
- IX. Adjournment:

January 22, 2018

Attendees: Michelle Armstrong, Amy Wendinger, Stephanie Forkenbrock, Marcia Kennedy, Bryan Countryman, Dave Verkler, Erica Barton

Approved Board Minutes:

Tiering was misspelled in notes from January notes. And add Paying goalie coach were not in the Minutes. Stephanie Motioned to approve, Amy 2nd.

Financial Report: Irish coaches will get reimbursed their hotel expense for the tournament. Stephanie sent email reminders for payments. Dave requested approval for bills paid. Stephanie motioned to approve the bill's Amy 2nd all agreed. See Attachment

Irish:

Saturday January 27th senior night, senior gifts were made by Brandon Anderson.

Fundraising opportunity Chipotle 1 night for Varsity on February 12th and 1 night for JV on February 5th.

Planning year end banquet date TBD.

Mr. Burton moved the blue tooth for the music.

Alumni game was a great turnout.

Jv and Varsity Community serves was a successes.

Coyotes:

Christmas party was a success, many items donated to Veterans home, Bantam and Peewees also donated to "adopted" families.

Goalie coach issues, can we afford weekly or at least biweekly?

Coyote Banquet tentatively looking at April 14th or 15th, site TBD.

Looking for coaches and getting tentative player counts for spring league. Jerseys will be like last years except white and red, \$45.00 for 1 jerseys and 1 pair of socks through Jarrod (BSN). Rebecca needs spring counts by March 1st, spring scheduling meeting March 21st at 7 pm. Games begin April 1st, ends May20th. Tournament May 29th-June 10th.

Next years cash bash will be on a Friday night in August/September exact date TBD.

Tumblers for sale- Coyote and Irish

KYCH will purchase some tumblers to sell price for the tumblers will be \$20 with an \$8.00 return on each. Minimum 48 count to print.

Unfinished Business:

Add books prof's are done 1st batch done with plaques 200 to start, a few changes were made. Some items to be added for next year, information on board, meeting dates, KYCH vs. coyote, registration after deadline, cash bash, fundraisers toward player fee.

Submitted expire tax to account, found canceled check to prove that it was paid for.

New Business:

New member's application deadline February 23rd. March meeting election will be March 19th @7:00

Continue to work on a Hand Book.

Public Comments: NONE

Next meeting February 26, 2018

Adjournment: 9:42 p.m.

Register: Illiana Financial

From 11/14/2017 through 01/23/2018

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date	Number	Payee	Account	Memo	Payment	C	Deposit	Balance
11/14/2017	6077	Erica Barton	Irish Equipment / Jerseys		49.99	X		140,338.93
11/18/2017			-split-	Deposit		X	3,674.00	144,012.93
11/18/2017	6078	Jim Sullivan	-split-		2,250.00	X		141,762.93
11/18/2017	6079	Steve Black	Coyote Hockey Directo...		581.66	X		141,181.27
11/18/2017	6080	Bjorn Lindgren	-split-		1,714.26			139,467.01
11/21/2017			Player Fees	Deposit		X	7,755.50	147,222.51
11/29/2017			-split-	Deposit		X	1,063.00	148,285.51
11/29/2017			-split-	Deposit		X	1,536.00	149,821.51
11/29/2017			-split-	Deposit		X	7,495.00	157,316.51
11/29/2017			-split-	Deposit		X	11,190.00	168,506.51
11/29/2017			-split-	Deposit		X	7,065.00	175,571.51
11/29/2017	6081	Team Print	-split-		1,188.10			174,383.41
11/29/2017	6082	Team Print	-split-	Inv 199386	2,588.40			171,795.01
11/29/2017	6083	K.V.P.D.	-split-		33,930.00			137,865.01
11/29/2017	6084	MYHockey Tournam...	Coyote Tournament Fe...	Kankakee Pee...	250.00			137,615.01
11/29/2017	6085	AHAI Referee Com...	-split-		356.00			137,259.01
11/29/2017	6086	Chicago Blackhawk	Chicago Blackhawks	6594986	23,177.50			114,081.51
11/29/2017	6087	Etched in Time	Advertising	Inv 3791	270.00			113,811.51
11/29/2017	6088	Patrick Massey	Goalie Coach		315.00			113,496.51
12/05/2017			Player Fees	Deposit			202.73	113,699.24
12/12/2017			Player Fees	Deposit			1,962.25	115,661.49
12/15/2017	6089	Great American Savi...	Coyote Fundraising Inc...		430.00			115,231.49
12/19/2017			Player Fees	Deposit			11,981.65	127,213.14
12/26/2017	6090	Bjorn Lindgren	Irish Coaching Fees		571.42			126,641.72
12/26/2017	6091	Jim Sullivan	Irish Coaching Fees		750.00			125,891.72
12/26/2017	6092	Jodie Lindgren	Misc Irish		77.63			125,814.09
12/26/2017	6093	Randy Ulaskas	-split-		176.24			125,637.85
12/26/2017	6094	BSN Sports	Irish Fundraising:Irish ...		220.00			125,417.85
12/26/2017	6095	Steve Black	Coyote Hockey Directo...		581.66			124,836.19
01/06/2018			-split-	Deposit			15,966.81	140,803.00
01/06/2018			-split-	Deposit			2,679.72	143,482.72
01/06/2018	6096	MYHockey Tournam...	Coyote Tournament Fe...	Kankakee Bant...	250.00			143,232.72
01/06/2018	6097	Great American Opp...	Coyote Fundraising Inc...	Inv 91486748	2,583.50			140,649.22
01/06/2018	6098	AHAI	A.H.A.I.		50.00			140,599.22
01/06/2018	6099	AHAI	-split-		100.00			140,499.22
01/06/2018	6100	AHAI Referee Com...	-split-		630.00			139,869.22
01/06/2018	6101	Ultimate Tournaments	Coyote Tournament Fe...	Kankakee Mites	945.00			138,924.22
01/16/2018			Player Fees	Deposit			474.36	139,398.58
01/17/2018	debit	MYHockey Tournam...	Coyote Tournament Fe...		750.00			138,648.58
01/17/2018	debit	MYHockey Tournam...	Coyote Tournament Fe...		1,075.00			137,573.58

Register: Illiana Financial

From 11/14/2017 through 01/23/2018

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date	Number	Payee	Account	Memo	Payment C	Deposit	Balance
01/18/2018	debit	MYHockey Tournam...	Coyote Tournament Fe...		770.00		136,803.58
01/23/2018			Player Fees	Deposit		12,688.38	149,491.96



Michelle Armstrong <marmstrong644@gmail.com>

Registrar Letter of Interest

2 messages

Stephanie Forkenbrock <stephfork@gmail.com>

Tue, Feb 13, 2018 at 10:28 AM

To: Michelle Armstrong <marmstrong644@gmail.com>

I would like to express my interest in the Registrar position for the upcoming term. I will be entering my 5th full year as a Coyote parent and look forward to continue working with the board to keep the best interest of the kids and the club in mind. I have strong organization and technical skills that I will continue to bring to the position that I have acquired through work and other life experiences. I have managed a spring league team for the club in the past. I have strengthened my organization skills through my position at Cigna where I have a set of accounts that I must keep track of via excel and correspond with partners through email on status of accounts or any issues that arise. I feel I have the time to continue to dedicate to the position and club. I am normally at practice with my husband and son and now daughter who will be starting in the fall and will be at the rink to help with any questions from parents. During my last 2 year term with the club I have moved us from our old registration system to a new system, TeamSnap that also serves as a club and team wide communication system.

Thanks,
Stephanie Forkenbrock

Michelle Armstrong <marmstrong644@gmail.com>

Tue, Feb 13, 2018 at 11:16 AM

To: Stephanie Forkenbrock <stephfork@gmail.com>

Thank you!

[Quoted text hidden]

Gmail

More

COMPOSE

Secretary Letter of Interest

Inbox x

Inbox (70)

Starred

Important

Sent Mail

Drafts (1)

Categories



Michelle



No Hangouts contacts

[Find someone](#)

tracy lewsader <magsntrac@sbcglobal.net>

to me

I would like to express my interest in the Secretary position for Hockey Club.

My son, Joey has played at the squirt level for the past two years as part of the Coyotes. This organization has become a place where I can learn and friends and learning more than just hockey skills. We have much to look forward to the years ahead.

With that being said I would like to become more involved with our club and dedicated person who takes my responsibilities very seriously. I will work with our board members and parents to help our club move forward.

Thank you for your consideration,
Maggie Lewsader



[Click here to Reply or Forward](#)